
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
member driven. community focused. energy smart. 

2024 STEARNS ELECTRIC 
PREFERRED VENDOR LIST 

 

ELECTRICIANS:  
Absolute Electric Fort Ripley (320) 412-6247 absoluteelectricllc.com  
AMS Electric St. Joseph (320) 290-1792  
Beam Electric Sauk Centre (320) 761-1042 beam-electric.com 
Brooten Electric Brooten (320) 346-2343 

 

Central MN Electric Little Falls (320) 632-3946 centralminnesotaelectric.com 
Centre Electric, Inc. Sauk Centre (320) 352-0160 centre-electric.com 
CN Electric Albany (320) 250-1765  
Essler Electric LLC Sauk Centre (320) 492-6648  
Grey Eagle Electric Grey Eagle (320) 285-2626  
Millwood Electric, Inc. Melrose (320) 836-2336  
Oak Electric Melrose (320) 837-5853  
Reuter Country Electric Freeport (320) 837-5462 

 

Sunset Electric Albany (320) 548-3018 
 

Torborg Electric Cold Spring (320) 597-4619 
 

 

HVAC/PLUMBING CONTRACTORS: 
Advanced Heating & Cooling St. Cloud (320) 253-9362  
Air Max LLC St. Cloud (320) 252-5602 airmaxstcloud.com 
Albany Heating, AC & Service Avon (320) 845-4709  
Allen’s Plumbing Avon (320) 597-7606  
Alternative Energy Systems Royalton (320) 267-8481 hvacminnesota.com 
Arrow Mechanical Rice (320) 808-6872 arrowmechanical.business.site 
Ballou Plumbing & Heating Randall (320) 749-2190  
Blair’s Heating & AC LLC Sauk Centre (320) 491-0316  
Gilk Plumbing, Heating & AC LLC Richmond (320) 597-3200 gilkplumbing.com 
H & S Heating, AC &  
Residential Service 

St. Cloud (320) 654-1522 hsheatingandair.com 

Hommerding Plumbing,  
Heating & AC, Inc. 

Holdingford (320) 746-2658  

HVAC Shop Waite Park (320) 259-6962  
Kleinschmidt Plumbing,  
Heating & AC 

Sauk Centre (320) 351-4567  

Kohnen’s Heating and AC Paynesville (320) 597-7191  
Lyon Sheet Metal & Heating Inc. Sauk Rapids (320) 252-1371 lyonheating.com 
Mechanical Brothers LLC Avon (320) 356-7100 mechanicalbrothers.com 
Mechanical Energy Systems St. Cloud (320) 253-4859 mechenergy.com 
Mid Central Heating & AC Freeport (320) 836-2502 midcentralheatandac.com 
Precise Refrigeration,  
    Heating & AC 

St. Joseph (320) 363-7401 precisemn.com 

Trisko Heating & Plumbing Sauk Centre (320) 352-2168 triskoheatingandplumbing.com  
Voss Plumbing & Heating Paynesville (320) 243-3644 vossplumbing.com 

 


